

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20856/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2010 in WP No.7969/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SEEMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks. Dasti, in
addition, is permitted.

Ms. Madhvi Divan, learned counsel for the State of
Maharashtra accepts notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 and 2.
Therefore, notice need not be issued to those respondents.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|