

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20856/2011

SEEMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dukh,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2. He seeks and is given six weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above, in case they intend to do so.

List again on 4.9.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.04

10:13:33 IST

Reason: