

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 20856 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KU. SEEMA & ANR.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25th July, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) No.15708-15710/2010."**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the Courts order dated 25th July, 2011 the instant SLP was tagged with SLP (C) No.15708-15710/2010 and the same was dismissed with directions vide Hon'ble Courts order dated 09.09.2013.

It is further submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate. Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2 by Ms. Asha G. Nair, the then standing counsel for the state of Maharashtra, which has been included in the paper books.. Mr. Atul Baba Saheb Dakh, Advocate has filed vakalatama/appearance on behalf of petitioner after taking 'No Objection' from Dr. Kailash Chand. erstwhile Advocate for the petitioner. He has filed affidavit with proof of service on behalf of respondent Nos 3 to 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. No rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09th September, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on a non misc. day after two weeks."

Service of notice is complete .

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 03rd day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Atul Baba Saheb Dakh, Advocate
Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate.

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR